FORM PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-07-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office CLIVEATENT

1999 JUL -2 AN 10: 50

101083863 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY

уре					
Security Agreement					
Change of Name					
Other					
U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
rtmental File Secret File					
conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year					
12171998					
Effective Date					
Month Day Year					
01201999					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
No. 1 First Avenue States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
(Designation must be a separate document from					
Assignment.)					
DE14 2WB Zip Code					
e Receiving Party only					
Rechtin, Michael D. (058937/0115)					
FOLEY & LARDNER					
One IBM Plaza					
330 North Wabash Avenue					
Chicago, Illinois 66611-3608					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/1999 NTHAI1 00000222 09157048 FC:581 40.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

011.238456.1

FORM PTO -1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

eren Air	ء.	C	E	١	٧	E	S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
-------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	--

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	PATENT PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Ar	rea Code and Telephone N	lumber (312) #3512578		
Name Rechtin, Michael D. (058937/0115		OPR/FINANCE		
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER				
Address (line 2) One IBM Plaza				
Address (line 3) 330 North Wabash Avenue				
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments	the attached conveyance	document # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) O9157048 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application by the first named executing inventor	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Patent Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involv	ved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: X Enclosed I	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account N	Number:	# 06-1450		
Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jefferson Perkins	Signature	June 22, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,407	///// Signature	Date Signed		

011.238456.1

FORM PTO -1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Tippetts, John Russell		01081999
Name (line 2)		Effective Date
Name (line 1) Paine, Lisa Jane		Month Day Year 12171998
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Dando, William		Effective Date Month Day Year
<u> </u>		12171998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ı <u> </u>
		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Chu /Cu and	
City	State/Country Zi	p Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zi	p Code
Application Number(s) or Patent		
••	ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	ımbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent No	umber(s)

11

V1010

Attorney Docket No. 058937/0115

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Stuart W. MOLZAHN et al.

Serial No.: 09/157,048

Filed: September 18, 1998

For: SELF-COOLING CONTAINERS OF BEVERAGE AND

FOODSTUFFS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Foley & Lardner, whose postal address is 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300, Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608, is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings effecting the above-referenced patent application or any U.S. patent issuing therefrom may be served.

Date: 7-6-99

Signature:

Name:

Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Bass Public Limited Company

011.212339.1

WHEREAS, Stuart William Molzahn, Gregory Berman, John Russell, Tippetts, Lisa Jane Paine, and William Dando (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") invented IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO SELF-COOLING CONTAINERS OF BEVERAGE AND FOODSTUFFS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Bass Public Limited Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Great Britain, and having its principal place of business at No. 1 First Avenue, Centrum 100, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire, DE14 2WB, Great Britain and a mailing address of same is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 1)		Sturt William Molzahn
EXECUTED this 20	day of <u>Linuary</u> , 1998:	Gregory Berman
EXECUTED this _08_	day of JANUARY, 1998.	John Russell Tippetts

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED this 12 17 day of DECEMBER, 1998:	Lisa Jane Paine
EXECUTED this 12 day of DECEMBER, 1998:	William Dando

Page 2 of 2

.182668.1